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TWG18 – Programme 

 

Session Topic Paper Authors 
Wednesday  
4.2.2015 
16:40-18.40    
TWG session 1 

Models of Teacher 
Education 
Programmes 

An evolution over time of the reseachers’  
meta-didactical praxeologies  
 

Francesca Martignone  
 
francesca.martignone@unipmn.it  
 

PRINCIPLES and TOOLS FOR TEACHERS’ Education 
AND THE ASSESSMENT OF THEIR PROFESSIONAL 
GROWTH 
 

Nicolina A. Malara, Giancarlo Navarra 
 
malara@unimore.it  
giancarlonavarra@gmail.com 
 

TEACHER EMPOWERMENT AND 
SOCIOEPISTEMOLOGY: AN ALTERNATIVE FOR THE 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF TEACHERS 
 

Daniela Reyes-Gasperini*, Ricardo Cantoral*, Gisela 
Montiel** 
 
dreyes@cinvestav.mx  
 

Thursday 
5.2.2015 
8.30-10.30     
TWG session 2 

Pre-service Teacher 
Education 

THE DEVELOPMENT OF A PROGRESSIVE 
INCORPORATION PERSPECTIVE: THE CASE OF 
DENISE  

Gulseren Karagoz Akar1 , Ali Delice2, Emin Aydın3 

 
gulserenkaragoz@yahoo.com  
 

Some characteristics of learning to notice 
STUDENTS’ mathematical understanding of the 
classification of quadrilaterals  
 

Ceneida Fernández1, Gloria Sánchez-Matamoros2 and 
Salvador Llinares1 

 

ceneida.fernandez@ua.es  
 

PRE-SERVICE MATHEMATICS TEACHERS’ 
SCAFFOLDING PRACTICES 
 

Hulya Kilic  
 
kilichul@yahoo.com  
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Advice and guidance For Students enrolled in 
Teaching mathematics at Primary Level 
 

Nicole Koppitz & Christof Schreiber 
 
Nicole.Koppitz@math.uni-giessen.de  
Christof.Schreiber@math.uni-giessen.de  
 

Uncovering Facets of interpreting in diagnostic 
strategies pre-Service teachers use in one-on-one 
interviews with first-graders 

Simone Reinhold 
 
s.reinhold@tu-braunschweig.de  
 

Word problems of a given structure 
in the perspective of teacher training 
 

Marie Tichá, Alena Hošpesová 
 
ticha@math.cas.cz  
 

Thursday 
5.2.2015 
15.45-17.45  
TWG session 3 

Lesson Study and 
Videos in Teacher 
Education 

Developing Mathematics teachers’ pedagogical 
content knowledge through lesson study 
 

Aoibhinn Ni Shuilleabhain 
 
aoibhinn.nishuilleabhain@ucd.ie  
 

Model of theory – practice relations in mathematics 
teacher education 
 

Kaj Østergaard 
 
KOST@VIA.DK  
 

What questions do mentor teachers ask? 
 

Raymond Bjuland, Reidar Mosvold, & Janne Fauskanger 
 
raymond.bjuland@uis.no  
 

PRE-SERVICE TEACHERS’ GROWTH IN ANALYSING 
CLASSROOM VIDEOS 
 

Marita Friesen, Anika Dreher, Sebastian Kuntze 
 
friesen@ph-ludwigsburg.de  
 

Mathematical Opportunities: NOTICING AND 
ACTING 
 

Zelha Tunç-Pekkan, Hülya Kılıç  
 
zelhatunc@gmail.com  
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Video-based peer discussions as sources for 
knowledge growth OF secondary teachers  
 

Ronnie Karsenty, Abraham Arcavi and Yael Nurick 
 
yael.nurick@weizmann.ac.il  
 

Friday  
6.2.2015 
9.00-10.30      
TWG session 4 

Tasks, Problems and 
Assessments 

Mathematical tasks for preservice primary teachers  
 

Mercedes García, Victoria Sánchez, Rocío Toscano 
 
rtoscano@us.es  
 

DIMENSIONS OF MATHEMATICS TEACHING AND 
THEIR IMPLICATIONS FOR MATHEMATICS TEACHER 
EDUCATION 
 

Andrea Hoffkamp and Elke Warmuth  
 
hoffkamp@mathematik.hu-berlin.de  
 

Tasks analysis as a mean to reflect and (re) think 
the pedagocicAL PRACTICE OF teachers who teach 
mathematics 
 

Cristina Cirino de Jesus1*, Márcia Cristina de C. T. 
Cyrino*, Hélia Oliveira** 

 
criscirino@gmail.com  
 

DEVELOPMENT OF TEACHERS’ MATHEMATICAL 
AND DIDACTIC COMPETENCIES BY MEANS OF 
PROBLEM POSING 
 

Uldarico Malaspina, Albert Mallart, Vicenç Font 
 
umalasp@pucp.pe  
 

Friday  
6.2.2015 
11.00-12.30     
TWG session 5 

Mathematics 
Teacher Educators 

Mathematics educator transformation(s) 
by reflecting on STUDENTS’ non-standard reasoning 
 

Maria Mellone1, Arne Jakobsen2, C. Miguel Ribeiro3 

 
maria.mellone@unina.it  

Instructional Coherence as Perceived by 
Prospective Mathematics Teachers: A Case Study in 
Chilean Universities 

Francisco Rojas*, Eugenio Chandia* 
 
frojass@uc.cl  
 

A 4-DIMENSIONAL MODEL FOR ANALYSing 
MATHEMATICS TEACHER EDUCATORS’ PRACTICES 
 

Ana Kuzle1 & Rolf Biehler2 
 
akuzle@math.uni-paderborn.de  
biehler@math.upb.de 
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Facebook and mathematics teachers’ professional 
development: informing our community 
 

Jorryt van Bommel and Yvonne Liljekvist  
 
jorrbomm@kau.se  
yvonne.liljekvist@kau.se  
 

Saturday  
7.2.2015 
8.30-10.00      
TWG session 6 

Reflecting Teaching 
Practices 

Training teachers through research 
 

Julie Horoks, Brigitte Grugeon 
 
jhoroks@gmail.com  
 

HOW FUTURE TEACHERS IMPROVE EPISTEMIC 
QUALITY OF THEIR OWN MATHEMATICAL 
PRACTICES    
 

Yuly Vanegas; Vicenç Font; Joaquin Giménez 
 
quimgimenez@ub.edu  
 

applying the structured problem solving in teacher 
education in japan - a Case study of area of 
parallelogram and trapezoid 
 

Yukiko Asami-Johansson and Iiris Attorps 
 
Yukiko.AsamiJohansson@hig.se  

HOW TO IMPROVE SPATIAL VISUALIZATION ABILITY 
OF PRESERVICE TEACHERS OF CHILDHOOD 
EDUCATION: a teaching experiment 
 

Ainhoa Berciano and Guadalupe Gutiérrez 
 
ainhoa.berciano@ehu.es  

Saturday  
7.2.2015 
16.45-18.15     
TWG session 7 

Cooperative 
Communities 

characterizing Participation in A Developmental 
research project 

Hélia Oliveira & Ana Henriques  
 
hmoliveira@ie.ulisboa.pt  

Teachers’ Professional Development in terms of 
Identity development – a Shift in the perspective 
on Mathematics teachers’ Learning  
 

Marc Bosse & Günter Törner 
 
marc.bosse@uni-due.de  

When the lesson is the unit of analysis in a 
professional development initiative based on 
collegiality 
 

Anna Bengtsson 
 
anna.bengtsson@lnu.se  
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